

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2015/214
<b>Date request received:</b>	19/10/2015
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	05/11/2015
<b>Category:</b>	Workforce
<b>Tags:</b>	Locum doctors, spend, agency fees

### Request Detail:

Info re use of locum doctors

Could you please provide us with information on the following questions regarding the use of locum doctors for the last financial year:

1. How much did you spend last year on:
  - a. Permanent doctor salaries?
  - b. Locum doctor salaries?

In a tabular form, for your ease of use, please fill in the table below:

	Amount Spent (£):
Permanent Doctor Salaries	
Locum Doctor Salaries	
Total Doctor Salaries	

2. How much did you spend on locum salaries broken down into
  - a. Internal locum salaries (doctors provided via the hospital's staff bank)?
  - b. External locum salaries (locums employed via agencies, including the commission fees paid to the agencies)?

	Amount Spent (£):
Internal Locum Salaries	
External Locum Salaries	



medicine), Genitourinary medicine, Geriatric medicine, Haematology, Immunology, Infectious Disease, Medical Oncology, Medical Ophthalmology, Metabolic medicine, Neurology, Nuclear medicine, Paediatric cardiology, Palliative medicine, Pharmaceutical medicine, Rehabilitation medicine, Renal medicine, Respiratory medicine, Rheumatology, Sport & exercise medicine, stroke medicine

\*\*surgery = Cardiothoracic surgery, General surgery, Neurosurgery, Oral and maxillofacial surgery, Otolaryngology, Paediatric surgery, Plastic or reconstructive surgery, Trauma and orthopaedic surgery, Urology.

### **Response Detail:**

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is in the attached document.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**